
State League Baseball 2014-15- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Feb 15, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-3-1   Home: 6-1   Away: 5-2-1   : 11-3-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Holm,Pat  . 6 6 7 1-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

Lees,Ben  . 6 0 0 2-2 5 5 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 8 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 7 1 4 0 0 0-0 2 10 0 1.000

Robinson,Steve  . 5 2 3 14-14 44 15 23 6 1 1 20 34  . 7 7 3 10 0 4 1  . 6 1 1 0 0 1-1 20 28 4  . 9 2 3

Bohan,Mackenzie  . 5 0 0 7-3 10 1 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 5 0 0 5 0 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-2 6 0 0 1.000

Hain,Tim  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Cone,Scott  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Hemmer,Phil  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Hoare,Tim  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Johnson,Daniel  . 5 0 0 1-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

VanDyke,Jarron  . 4 6 0 15-15 50 8 23 7 0 1 23 33  . 6 6 0 7 0 0 1  . 5 0 8 2 0 0-0 32 2 1  . 9 7 1

Dunn.Kurt  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 4 2 9 1 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 6 6 0 1.000

Beilieter,Jeremy  . 4 0 0 5-2 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 6 0 0 0  . 7 2 7 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

Cone,Ben  . 3 9 3 9-9 28 12 11 2 1 0 14 15  . 5 3 6 6 1 2 0  . 5 0 0 1 1 0-0 10 3 0 1.000

Douglass,Chris  . 3 6 8 14-14 38 15 14 1 0 0 5 15  . 3 9 5 11 0 5 0  . 5 1 0 0 1 10-10 8 30 7  . 8 4 4

Zammit,Aaron  . 3 4 4 11-11 32 12 11 3 0 0 7 14  . 4 3 8 3 1 2 0  . 4 0 5 1 1 4-4 10 0 0 1.000

Barbaro,Adam  . 3 3 3 10-9 27 9 9 2 0 0 6 11  . 4 0 7 6 0 2 0  . 4 5 5 0 2 1-1 34 3 2  . 9 4 9

McAlonen,Alex  . 3 3 3 6-6 15 4 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 4 0 0 5 0 5 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 1 1  . 9 1 7

Woodbury,Daniel  . 3 3 3 4-3 12 4 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-2 4 2 0 1.000

Thliveris,Jordan  . 2 9 2 8-8 24 5 7 1 0 0 6 8  . 3 3 3 4 0 3 0  . 3 9 3 0 1 4-4 11 11 2  . 9 1 7

Warwick,Jack  . 2 5 0 3-2 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 4 0  . 2 2 2 1 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

McCallum,James  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Eaton,Josh  . 2 4 4 11-11 41 9 10 1 0 0 4 11  . 2 6 8 1 2 10 0  . 2 9 5 0 0 1-1 39 5 2  . 9 5 7

Power,Cameron  . 1 4 8 9-9 27 4 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 1 4 8 5 0 8 1  . 2 8 1 0 0 0-0 57 1 0 1.000

Cruse,Dylan  . 1 1 1 5-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 1 1 3 0 4 0  . 3 0 8 1 0 2-3 4 6 3  . 7 6 9

Whatson,Isaac  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Jones,Brent  . 0 0 0 3-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

Nicita,Tom  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Sands,Andrew  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Park,Steven  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Fields,Jordan  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

Griffiths,Ross  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

Reed,Shaun  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 5 1 15 413 118 145 28 2 2 104 183  . 4 4 3 81 4 58 5  . 4 5 6 6 8 27-31 282 119 27  . 9 3 7

Opponents  . 2 5 1 15 367 63 92 11 2 2 52 113  . 3 0 8 49 15 76 4  . 3 5 7 6 3 31-39 272 104 42  . 9 0 0

LOB - Team (122), Opp (95). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (11). IBB - Team (1), VanDyke,J 1. Picked off - Douglass,C 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Park,Steven  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 0 0

Warwick,Jack  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lees,Ben  2 . 6 1 8-0 10 1 0 0/0 1 31.0 20 10 9 19 20 2 0 1  . 1 8 9 4 7 0 1 2

McCluskey,Kieran  3 . 4 6 1-0 8 8 0 0/0 0 26.0 30 19 10 9 15 3 0 0  . 2 8 3 4 4 1 3 1

Wells,Alex  3 . 6 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 4 2 2 0 13 0 0 1  . 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0

Cranwell,M  6 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 2 2 6 3 0 0 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

Hemmer,Phil  7 . 8 8 0-1 4 2 0 0/0 0 8.0 9 8 7 7 5 3 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 1 0 1 0

Lewis,Andrew  8 . 2 5 0-1 3 2 1 0/0 0 12.0 16 14 11 5 11 1 0 0  . 2 8 1 1 1 0 0 0

Reed,Shaun  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Riddell,Andrew 18.00 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 7 6 6 3 4 1 1 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 6 9 11-3 15 15 1 0/0 1 94.0 92 63 49 49 76 11 2 2  . 2 5 1 10 15 2 6 3

Opponents  8 . 5 4 3-11 15 15 2 0/0 0 90.2 145 118 86 81 58 28 2 2  . 3 5 1 22 4 2 6 8

PB - Team (3), Fields,J 1, Barbaro,A 1, Power,C 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (3), McCluskey,K 1, Lees,B 1, Park,S 1, Opp (1).

SBA/ATT - Lees,B (8-12), Power,C (10-10), Eaton,J (7-10), McCluskey,K (6-7), Barbaro,A (4-6), Lewis,A (5-5), Dunn,K (4-5),

Hemmer,P (2-3), Reed,S (2-2), Cranwell,M (2-2), Riddell,A (2-2), Fields,J (2-2), Wells,A (0-1), Park,S (0-1).



State League Baseball 2014-15- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Feb 15, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Power,Cameron 58 57 1 0 1.000 3 10 0 1.000 1 0

Cone,Ben 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dunn.Kurt 12 6 6 0 1.000 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Lees,Ben 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

Zammit,Aaron 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bohan,Mackenzie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Whatson,Isaac 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Woodbury,Daniel 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Beilieter,Jeremy 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Warwick,Jack 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cone,Scott 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McCluskey,Kieran 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Hemmer,Phil 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Park,Steven 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sands,Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McCallum,James 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Riddell,Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Reed,Shaun 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Hain,Tim 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

VanDyke,Jarron 35 32 2 1  . 9 7 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Eaton,Josh 46 39 5 2  . 9 5 7 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

Barbaro,Adam 39 34 3 2  . 9 4 9 1 4 2  . 6 6 7 1 0

Robinson,Steve 52 20 28 4  . 9 2 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Thliveris,Jordan 24 11 11 2  . 9 1 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

McAlonen,Alex 12 10 1 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Douglass,Chris 45 8 30 7  . 8 4 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cruse,Dylan 13 4 6 3  . 7 6 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Fields,Jordan 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

Lewis,Andrew 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Jones,Brent 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wells,Alex 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Holm,Pat 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Johnson,Daniel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Griffiths,Ross 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hoare,Tim 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nicita,Tom 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cranwell,M 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 428 282 119 27  . 9 3 7 6 31 8  . 7 9 5 3 0

Opponents 418 272 104 42  . 9 0 0 11 27 4  . 8 7 1 3 0


